
Workforce Investment Act (WIA) -  Local Administrative Contact List Expanded

WIA Area: 1 Adams Brown Scioto Pike

Rosie Picklesimer, Community Action Organization of Scioto County, Inc.
433 Third St., P.O. Box 1525, Portsmouth, OH 45662

(740) 354-4531, Fax: (740) 354-3933

rpicklesimer@workforceconnections.biz

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 2 Medina Summit

Christine Marshall, Summit CDJFS
47 N. Main St., Akron, OH 44308

(330) 436-5245, Fax: 

marshc@odjfs.state.oh.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Bryan Hoffman, Summit CDJFS
47 N. Main St., Akron, OH 44308

(330) 643-7361, Fax: (330) 643-7571

hoffmb02@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

Bill Hanigan, Medina County Office of Workforce Development
3721 Pearl Rd., Medina, OH 44256

(330) 722-9386, Fax: (330) 722-4657

bhanigan@medinacountyworks.com

WIB Director

CC's

WIA Area: 3 Cuyahoga Cleveland

David Reines, Cuyahoga  Workforce Investment Board
1020 Bolivar Rd., Cleveland, OH 44115

(216)443-3224, Fax: (216) 443-5950

reined@ecjobs.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Jayanti Bhattacharya, Cleveland/Cuyahoga County Workforce Investment Board
1020 Bolivar Rd., Cleveland, OH 44115

(216) 698-2363, Fax: (216)443-5950

bhattj@ecjobs.us

Fiscal Agent

CC's

WIA Area: 4 Lorain

Mike Longo, Lorain County Workforce Development Agency
42495 N. Ridge Rd., Elyria, OH 44035

(440) 284-1834, Fax: (440) 324-5266

mlongo@loraincounty.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Jim Cordes, Lorain County Commissioners
226 Middle Ave., Elyria, OH 44035

(440) 329-5760, Fax: (440) 323-3257

jcordes@loraincounty.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 5 Lake

Matthew Battiato, Lake CDJFS
177 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077

(440) 350-4320, Fax: (440) 350-4399

battim@odjfs.state.oh.us 

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

Mary Spencer, Lake CDJFS
177 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077

(440) 350-4130, Fax: (440) 350-4399

spencm@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

CC's
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WIA Area: 6 Stark Tuscarawas

Jennifer Meek Eells, The Employment Source
822 30th Street NW, Canton, OH 44709

(330) 491-2627, Fax: (330) 491-2600

jmeekeells@esworkscom

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 7 * Area 7 Includes: Allen, Fayette, Jackson, Muskingum, Williams, Ashland, Fulton, Knox, Ottawa, Wood, Champaign, 
Gallia, Lawrence, Paulding, Wyandot, Clark, Greene, Licking, Preble, Clinton, Guernsey, Logan, Putnam, Coshocton, 
Hancock, Madison, Sandusky, Darke, Henry, Marion, Seneca, Defiance, Highland, Miami, Shelby, Delaware, Holmes, 
Montgomery, Union, Erie, Huron, Morrow, and Wayne.

John Trott, Area 7 Workforce Investment Board
570 East Leffel Lane, Springfield, OH 45505

(937) 525-1025, Fax: (937) 328-6142

trottj@clarkstate.edu

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Danny Dawson, Area 7 Workforce Investment Board
570 East Leffel Lane, Springfield, OH 45505

(937) 225-6146, Fax: 

dawsod@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 8 Auglaize Hardin Mercer VanWert

Ben Salazar, Ohio Area 8 WIA
220 W. Livingston St., Room B272, Celina, OH 45822

(419) 586-6409, Fax: (419) 586-2665

ben.salazar@mercercountyohio.org

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Jerry Laffin, Mercer County Board of Commissioners
220 W. Livingston St., Room A201, Celina, OH 45822

, Fax: 

commissioners@mercercountyohio.org

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 9 Lucas

Megan Vahey Casiere, Board of Lucas County Commissioners
One Government Center Ste 800, Toledo, OH 43604-2259

(419) 213-4545, Fax: (419) 2134532

mvcasiere@co.lucas.oh.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Dave Glaza, Lucas County Workforce Development Agency
1301 Monroe St., Toledo, OH 43604

(419) 213-6302, Fax: (419) 213-6323

dglaza@co.lucas.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 10 Crawford Richland 

Sharlene Neumann, Richland CDJFS
171 Park Avenue East, P.O. Box 188, Mansfield, OH 44901-0188

(419) 774-5401, Fax: 

neumas@odjfs.state.oh.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Carmen Jones, Richland CDJFS
171 Park Avenue East, P.O. Box 188, Mansfield, OH 44901-0188

(419) 774-5313, Fax: 

jonesc13@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 11 Franklin

Suzanne Coleman-Tolbert, Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation
1111 E. Broad St., Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43206

(614) 559-5066, Fax: 

SCTolbert@cowic.org

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

Shirley Costantino, Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation
1111 E. Broad St., Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43206

(614) 559-5058, Fax: 

scostantino@cowic.orgCC's
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WIA Area: 12 Butler Clermont Warren

Judy Eschmann, Clermont CDJFS
2400 Clermont Center Dr., Batavia, OH 45103

(513) 732-7212, Fax: 

eschmj01@odjfs.state.oh.us

Admin. Entity

Hope Shinkle, Clermont CDJFS
2400 Clermont Center Dr., Batavia, OH 45103

(513) 732-7211, Fax: 

shinkh@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

Ted Groman, Workforce One Investment Board of S.W. Ohio
756 Old State Route 74, Cincinnati, OH 45245

(513) 943-3000, Fax: (513) 9433002

gromat01@odjfs.state.oh.us

WIB Director

WIA Area: 13 Hamilton

Kevin Holt, Hamilton CDJFS
222 E. Central Parkway, Cincinnati, OH 45202

(513) 946-7263, Fax: (513) 946-7263

holtk@jfs.hamilton-co.org

Admin. Entity

Tim Dingler, Hamilton CDJFS
222 E. Central Parkway, Cincinnati, OH 45202

(513) 946-1166, Fax: (513) 946-2260

dinglt@jfs.hamilton-co.org

Fiscal Agent

Sherry Kelley Marshall, Southwest Ohio Region Workforce Investment Board
441 Vine St. ,Suite 300, Cincinnati, OH 45202

(513) 579-3118, Fax: (513) 762-3728

SMarshall@cincinnatichamber.com

WIB Director

WIA Area: 14 Athens Meigs Perry

Christopher (Chris) Shank, Meigs CJDFS
P.O. Box 191 - 175 Race Street, Middleport, OH 45760

(740) 992-2117, Ext. 102, Fax: 

shankc@odjfs.state.ohio.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Mendra Hupp, Perry CDJFS
P.O. Box 311, New Lexington, OH 43764-0311

(740) 342-3551, Ext 645, Fax: (740) 342-5491

huppm01@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

Cheryl Boley, Perry CDJFS
P.O. Box 311, New Lexington, OH 43764-0311

(740) 342-3551, 626, Fax: 

boleyc@odjfs.state.oh.usCC's

WIA Area: 15 Monroe Morgan Noble Washington

Rebecca Safko, Ohio Valley Employment Resource
PO Box 181, Marietta, OH 45750

(740) 632-4671, Fax: (412) 489-5464

rsafko@jobsetc.net

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

Michelle Hooper, Ohio Valley Employment Resource
PO Box 181, Marietta, OH 45750

(740) 275-8813, Fax: 

mhooper@jobsetc.netCC's
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WIA Area: 16 Belmont Carroll Harrison Jefferson

Mike McGlumphy, Jefferson  County Connections
114 N Fourth St., Steubenville, OH 43952

(740) 282-0971, Fax: 

mmcglumphy_cac@hotmail.com

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Vince Gianangeli, Belmont CDJFS
310 Fox Shannon Place, St. Clairsville, OH 43950

(740) 695-1075, Fax: (740) 695-8057

gianavo1@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 17 Columbiana Mahoning

Bert Cene, Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association
9 W. Front St., Youngstown, OH 44503

(330) 747-5639, Fax: (330) 743-1741

bcene@mctaworkforce.org

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

Melissa Grahovac, Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association
9 W. Front St., Youngstown, OH 44503

(330) 747-5639, Ext. 6131, Fax: (330) 743-1741

mgrahovac@mctaworkforce.orgCC's

Leigh Samargia, Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association
9 W. Front St., Youngstown, OH 44503

(330) 747-5639, Fax: 

 lsamargia@mctaworkforce.orgCC's

Denise Yoho, Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association
9 W. Front St., Youngstown, OH 44503

(330) 747-5639, Ext. 133, Fax: 

dyoho@mctaworkforce.org CC's

WIA Area: 18 Trumbull

William Turner, Trumbull County One-Stop 
280 N. Park Ave., Suite 1, Warren, OH 44481

(330) 675-7711, Fax: (330) 675-2073

turnew01@odjfs.state.oh.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

William Cummings, Trumbull CDJFS
280 N. Park Ave., Suite 1, Warren, OH 44481

(330) 675-2168, Fax: (330) 399-2114

cummiw@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

WIA Area: 19 Ashtabula Geauga Portage 

Craig Sernik, Northeast Ohio Consortium Council of Governments
385 Center St., Suite 100, Chardon, OH 44024

(440) 285-5842, Fax: (440) 285-4301

craigsernik@roadrunner.com

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Fiscal Agent

Denise Gehring, Northeast Ohio Consortium Council of Governments
385 Center St., Suite 100, Chardon, OH 44024

(440) 285-5842, Fax: (440) 285-4301

dgehring@roadrunner.com

Fiscal Agent
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WIA Area: 20 Fairfield Hocking Pickaway Ross Vinton

Rick Moore, Hocking County Job Services Center
389 W. Front St., Logan, OH 43138

(740) 385-5663, Fax: (740) 380-2875

moorer07@odjfs.state.oh.us

WIB Director

Admin. Entity

Paula Ogan, Ross CDJFS/Jobs One Stop
150 E. Second St., P.O. Box 469, Chillicothe, OH 45601

(740) 772-7454, Fax: (740) 772-7580

oganp@odjfs.state.oh.us

Fiscal Agent

Kim Baker, Ross CDJFS/Jobs One Stop
150 E. Second St., P.O. Box 469, Chillicothe, OH 45601

(740) 772-7603, Fax: (740) 772-7580

bakerk04@odjfs.state.oh.usCC's

James Ford, Ross CDJFS
475 Western Ave., Suite B, Chillicothe, OH 45601

(740) 772-7515, Fax: (740) 772-7514

fordj02@odjfs.state.oh.usCC's
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